Description	Category	Responsible Party	Completed	Currently Underway	Postponed	Not Accomplished	Explanation for Postponed or Not Accomplished Activity
City of Carlton, Georgia Report of Accomplishments 2008-2012							
Provide information about historic	Historical	City				х	Resources and time were unavailable
1 preservation	Historical	City					Resources and time were unavailable

City of Carlton Short Term Work Program 2014 - 2018	Category	Initiation Year	Completion Year	Cost Estimate	Responsible Party	Funding Source
City Website	CITY HALL	Latin Roya (Polar)	新了了这些话,ARK被控制		CITY	
	IT	2014	2018	\$100.00	COUNCIL	CITY OF CARLTON
Fix Grate, 7 th St. and Bridge	ROAD & BRIDGE MAINTENANCE	2014		\$3000-	СІТУ	
	MAINTENANCE	2014	2018	\$15000 ESTIMATE	COUNCIL	LMIG/CITY OF CARLTON
Computer Conversion	CITY HALL IT	JANUARY 2014	2018	\$200- \$2000	CITY	an ana a bigana, ara
			2016	ESTIMATE	COUNCIL	CITY OF CARLTON
Record Retention Ordinance/Project	CODE OF ORDINANCES	2014	2018	\$400.00	CITY	CITYOF
						CARLTON
				non a none (inc.) men a sur a sur a sur a		ti ta 'n mollsen en 30.18 e
	Resultation (1971) (Second	and statistic task casta o	n an	i - Bardi Chinana Parta	and the entry line system when a	t daring party over 1 and
			in an Constant and States an			

Page

City of Carlton

RESOLUTION OF ADOPTION

WHEREAS, the 1989 Georgia General Assembly enacted House Bill 215, the Georgia Planning Act, Requiring all local governments to prepare a five year Short Term Work Program in accordance with the Minimum Planning Standards and Procedures promulgated by the Georgia Department of Community affairs; and

WHEREAS, the Short Term Work Program for The City of Carlton, dated November 12th, 2013 has been prepared in accordance with the *Minimum Planning Standards and Procedures*, and

WHEREAS, the Short Term Work Program for The City of Carlton, dated November 12th, 2013 has been approved by the Georgia Department of Community Affairs and the Northeast Georgia Regional Commission.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by The City of Carlton's Council and Mayor that the Short Term Work Program for The City of Carlton dated November 12th, 2013, as approved by the Georgia Department of Community Affairs is hereby adopted, and furthermore, that the Northeast Georgia Regional Development Center shall be notified of said adoption within seven (7) days of the adoption of the resolution.

Adopted this _____ day of _____ December 2013

BY: Rufan Nests

devision n'avia

ATTEST: